February 10, 2011

From: BGN Networks, LLC

321 East Breckinridge Street

Louisville, KY 40203

To:

Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Application for authority to operate as Competitive Local Exchange Carrier by BGN Networks, LLC

BGN Networks, LLC hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

1. The name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the Utility.

BGN Networks, LLC 321 East Breckinridge Street

Louisville, KY 40203

Office Phone: 502-589-4638

Fax: 502-589-5278

- 2. Articles of Incorporation or Partnership Agreement, if applicable [Attach as Exhibit]
- 3. Contact Information for Customer Complaints, Regulatory Matters, and Customer Service Matters:

Norman Schippert

321 East Breckinridge Street

Louisville, KY 40203

Phone: 502-589-4638

Fax: 502-589-5278 Cell: 502-797-1594

E-mail: norman@bluegrass.net

Thomas Galla

321 East Breckinridge Street

Louisville, KY 40203 Phone: 502-589-4638

Fax: 502-589-5278 Cell: 502-797-1484

E-mail: tpg@bluegrass.net



COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

- 4. **Attachment B:** A notarized statement by an officer of the utility that the utility has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing the notice of intent.
- 5. **Attachment C:** A notarized statement by an officer of the utility that the utility does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330
- 6. The company's price schedule and the manner in which it intends to inform customers of applicable service arrangements can be viewed at www.bgnnetworks.com
- 7. We do not have sample Company bill since we will not be billing the public. If you have questions please contact Norman Schippert at 502-589-4638
- 8. The company does not currently have an Interconnection agreement and will be filed in the future if necessary.

Signed by

Norman Schippert

CEO, BGN Networks, LLC

My Commission Expires on 04/04/2014



2/15/2011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY